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January - March 2025

MSME Accounts - Applications received/sanctioned/rejected for the quarter ended March 2025

No. of A/cs in Actuals and Amount in Crore

Source

Micro Enterprises

Small Enterprises

Medium Enterprises

Total MSME

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

FB

NFB

FB

NFB

FB

NFB

FB

NFB

Applications

Amt.

Applications

Amt.

Applications

Amt.

Applications

Amt.

Applications

Amt.

Applications

Amt.

Applications

Amt.

Applications

Amt.

Applications pending at the
beginning of Quarter

Applications pending beyond
bank prescribed sanction time
norms at the beginning of
Quarter

Applications received During the
Quarter

28

156.45

2415

18

35.99

33.01

200.37

69.50

62

392.81

126.66

Applications sanctioned during
the Quarter

25

147.80

2415

16

27.44

29.51

143.27

61.50

54

318.51

115.16

Out of sanctions made,
Disbursed during the Quarter
(inclusive of previous sanctions)

24

197.76

22

60.73

0.29

106.99

37.20

63

365.47

37.49

Applications rejected during the
Quarter

2.10

8.00

2.10

8.00

Applications pending at the end
of the Quarter

8.65

8.65

3.60

55.00

72.20

3.60

Applications pending beyond
bank prescribed sanction time
norms at the end of Quarter

Disclosure :The number of accounts holding fund based and non fund based limits are reported under both headings. Considering the requirements of the format, the accounts having both limits are shown under both headings.

Disclosure : Note as 46 MSME applications has facility approved by the bank but pending acceptance by client. Once accepted these cases would be shown as disbursed or sanctioned in relevant quarters.

Disclosure : Disbursed limits are reported to the extent of its outstanding as at end of reporting quarter.
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