

## January - March 2025

## MSME Accounts - Applications received/sanctioned/rejected for the quarter ended March 2025

## No. of A/cs in Actuals and Amount in Crore

Source	Micro Enterprises  Manufacturing				Small Enterprises  Manufacturing				Medium Enterprises  Manufacturing				Total MSME  Manufacturing			
	Applications	Amt.	Applications	Amt.	Applications	Amt.	Applications	Amt.	Applications	Amt.	Applications	Amt.	Applications	Amt.	Applications	Amt.
	Applications pending at the beginning of Quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Applications pending beyond bank prescribed sanction time norms at the beginning of Quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Applications received During the Quarter	28	156.45	6	24.15	18	35.99	6	33.01	16	200.37	4	69.50	62	392.81	16	126.66
Applications sanctioned during the Quarter	25	147.80	6	24.15	16	27.44	5	29.51	13	143.27	3	61.50	54	318.51	14	115.16
Out of sanctions made, Disbursed during the Quarter (inclusive of previous sanctions)	24	197.76	-	-	22	60.73	2	0.29	17	106.99	5	37.20	63	365.47	7	37.49
Applications rejected during the Quarter	-	-	-	-	0	-	-	-	1	2.10	1	8.00	1	2.10	1	8.00
Applications pending at the end of the Quarter	3	8.65	0	-	2	8.55	1	3.50	2	55.00	0	-	7	72.20	1	3.50
Applications pending beyond bank prescribed sanction time norms at the end of Quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	-

Disclosure :The number of accounts holding fund based and non fund based limits are reported under both headings. Considering the requirements of the format, the accounts having both limits are shown under both headings.

Disclosure: Note as 46 MSME applications has facility approved by the bank but pending acceptance by client. Once accepted these cases would be shown as disbursed or sanctioned in relevant quarters.

Disclosure: Disbursed limits are reported to the extent of its outstanding as at end of reporting quarter.

Issued by The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited, India. Incorporated in Hong Kong SAR with limited liability.